Notice Correction
Corrections to NHS Health Check 2022-23 Quarter 1, 2 and 3
Update 4 July 2023
In July 2023, the following corrections were made to Quarter 1 of 2022-23:
	Area
	Q1 NHS Health Check: number of eligible people offered an NHS Health Check
	Q1 NHS Health Check: number of people having an NHS Health Check

	
	Previous
	Corrected
	Previous
	Corrected

	Barnet
	No change
	No change
	1912
	1924

	Bath and North East Somerset
	4385
	4397
	1253
	1254

	Blackburn with Darwen
	2610
	2654
	746
	822

	Blackpool
	No change
	No change
	1174
	1177

	Buckinghamshire
	6709
	6643
	2355
	2369

	Cheshire West and Chester
	4877
	5124
	No change
	No change

	County Durham
	No change
	No change
	1958
	1988

	Derbyshire
	5606
	5672
	1932
	2019

	Haringey
	2318
	2092
	307
	338

	Havering
	3624
	4840
	No change
	No change

	Herefordshire, County of
	No change
	No change
	194
	192

	Hertfordshire
	12713
	12990
	4931
	4963

	Hillingdon
	1778
	3033
	2232
	2171

	Kirklees
	5090
	5421
	2129
	2026

	Leeds
	9023
	8655
	4218
	4079

	Leicester
	2252
	2651
	2252
	2651

	Leicestershire
	5968
	9305
	4043
	4100

	Newham
	10436
	10420
	3865
	3850

	Northumberland
	0
	1895
	951
	1519

	Nottinghamshire
	7209
	7323
	3203
	3398

	Reading
	236
	238
	236
	238

	Richmond upon Thames
	2516
	2514
	No change
	No change

	Rutland
	163
	272
	90
	103

	Shropshire
	No change
	No change
	686
	663

	Slough
	875
	2308
	867
	933

	Thurrock
	890
	892
	476
	510

	Waltham Forest
	5685
	5613
	2627
	2496

	Warrington
	3003
	3132
	1272
	1308

	West Sussex
	7280
	7291
	2397
	2408

	Windsor and Maidenhead
	1655
	1207
	382
	554


In July 2023 the following corrections were made to Quarter 2 of 2022-23:
	Area
	Q2 NHS Health Check: number of eligible people offered an NHS Health Check
	Q2 NHS Health Check: number of people having an NHS Health Check

	
	Previous
	Corrected
	Previous
	Corrected

	Barnet
	3514
	3519
	1828
	1841

	Bath and North East Somerset
	4179
	4184
	No change
	No change

	Blackburn with Darwen
	1590
	1584
	1305
	799

	Buckinghamshire
	5436
	5685
	2131
	2220

	Calderdale
	No change
	No change
	2134
	2160

	Cheshire East
	6993
	7303
	1661
	1809

	Cheshire West and Chester
	7493
	8180
	No change
	No change

	County Durham
	No change
	No change
	3134
	3171

	Derbyshire
	5897
	6071
	2447
	2578

	Enfield
	466
	510
	No change
	No change

	Essex
	No change
	No change
	10111
	10058

	Haringey
	3332
	2048
	336
	389

	Harrow
	4557
	4577
	1350
	1393

	Havering
	2225
	4396
	No change
	No change

	Hertfordshire
	11342
	11769
	5365
	5457

	Hillingdon
	9870
	11315
	2697
	2785

	Kirklees
	7285
	8273
	2260
	2608

	Leeds
	8992
	8736
	4939
	4549

	Leicester
	1827
	2179
	1827
	2179

	Leicestershire
	13191
	12385
	4474
	4628

	Newham
	6541
	6527
	3897
	3883

	Northumberland
	0
	1584
	1023
	1802

	Nottinghamshire
	7024
	7102
	4000
	4058

	Reading
	No change
	No change
	533
	536

	Richmond upon Thames
	2783
	2772
	No change
	No change

	Rotherham
	4380
	4369
	631
	630

	Rutland
	324
	334
	No change
	No change

	Shropshire
	No change
	No change
	675
	698

	Slough
	1364
	2664
	1206
	1242

	Solihull
	No change
	No change
	2196
	2205

	Stockport
	4323
	4386
	1374
	1406

	Suffolk
	No change
	No change
	5050
	5097

	Thurrock
	938
	994
	409
	460

	Trafford
	2944
	2713
	1545
	2054

	Waltham Forest
	5820
	5645
	2742
	2648

	Warrington
	6292
	6305
	1431
	1417

	West Sussex
	3429
	3721
	1567
	1645

	Windsor and Maidenhead
	1341
	402
	234
	373


In July 2023 the following corrections were made to Quarter 3 of 2022-23:
	Area
	Q3 NHS Health Check: number of eligible people offered an NHS Health Check
	Q3 NHS Health Check: number of people having an NHS Health Check

	
	Previous
	Corrected
	Previous
	Corrected

	Barnet
	No change
	No change
	1935
	1965

	Bath and North East Somerset
	4044
	4408
	No change
	No change

	Bexley
	2706
	2690
	941
	1048

	Blackburn with Darwen
	506
	631
	690
	647

	Blackpool
	2996
	2991
	1349
	1348

	Buckinghamshire
	6713
	6729
	2869
	2981

	Calderdale
	No change
	No change
	2078
	2089

	Cheshire East
	8406
	8698
	2150
	2215

	Cheshire West and Chester
	5522
	7393
	2410
	2521

	County Durham
	No change
	No change
	3287
	3397

	Derby
	2691
	2708
	1110
	1158

	Derbyshire
	6352
	6582
	2787
	3015

	Dudley
	No change
	No change
	500
	466

	Ealing
	4532
	4541
	No change
	No change

	Enfield
	323
	510
	No change
	No change

	Haringey
	3468
	2593
	398
	426

	Harrow
	3399
	4213
	1406
	1543

	Havering
	1472
	3818
	No change
	No change

	Hertfordshire
	9865
	10193
	4980
	5117

	Hillingdon
	1829
	5936
	1542
	2021

	Kirklees
	9722
	9825
	2666
	2811

	Leeds
	10283
	9970
	5153
	4782

	Leicester
	2889
	3871
	2889
	3871

	Leicestershire
	10617
	10929
	4361
	4145

	Merton
	No change
	No change
	499
	681

	North Northamptonshire
	4058
	4155
	1393
	1417

	North Yorkshire
	6446
	6458
	2577
	2584

	Northumberland
	178
	1468
	1179
	1739

	Nottinghamshire
	8122
	8138
	3659
	3755

	Richmond upon Thames
	1646
	1647
	1010
	1037

	Rotherham
	6803
	7021
	1687
	1732

	Rutland
	324
	327
	134
	128

	Slough
	643
	2140
	615
	845

	Solihull
	No change
	No change
	1227
	1234

	Staffordshire
	8542
	8544
	2064
	2068

	Stockport
	2531
	3006
	1184
	1433

	Suffolk
	No change
	No change
	5029
	5471

	Surrey
	4741
	12290
	2768
	4406

	Tameside
	2226
	2457
	503
	556

	Thurrock
	2102
	2306
	767
	838

	Torbay
	1293
	1919
	324
	691

	Trafford
	No change
	No change
	1641
	1950

	Waltham Forest
	8597
	7505
	2636
	2485

	Warrington
	6102
	5952
	1857
	1789

	West Northamptonshire
	2321
	2312
	1131
	1140

	West Sussex
	4380
	4688
	1442
	2039

	Windsor and Maidenhead
	1477
	584
	245
	323

	Wokingham
	139
	157
	139
	157



